



**Del Mar
Drilling
Company, Inc.**

6627	2.49	3/4	1.31	3.26	332.01
7093	4.66	1/2	.87	4.05	336.06
7390	4.97	1/2	.87	4.32	340.38
8024	4.34	1 3/4	3.05	13.24	353.62
8362	3.38	3/4	1.31	4.43	358.05
8859	4.97	1/2	.87	4.32	362.37
9388	5.29	2	3.49	18.46	380.83
9847	4.59	1 1/2	2.62	12.03	392.86
10399	5.52	1 3/4	3.05	16.84	409.70
11101	7.02	1/2	.87	6.11	415.81
11576	4.75	1 1/2	2.62	12.45	428.26
12091	5.15	1 1/4	2.18	11.23	439.49
12500	4.09	1 1/4	2.18	8.92	448.41

The above inclination data and facts are true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Charlie Lawrence
General Manager